GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 2412
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 8t August 2018)

TOILET FACILITIES FOR PASSENGERS IN AIRCRAFTS

2412. SHRI A. VIJAYAKUMAR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government is aware that most of the aircrafts are having only two toilets out of which one toilet is not allowed to be used by economy class passengers, causing great difficulty to such passengers, many of them suffering

from diabetes;
(b) whether there is any proposal to increase the number of toilets and allowing entry in all toilets to economy class passengers in all types of aircrafts;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and
(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(Shri Jayant Sinha) |
(a) No such information is available in this Ministry.

(b) to (d) The number of toilets available in an aircraft is as per the manufacture's design and operator's requirement.
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